Amend SB 1233 (senate committee report) as follows:

- (1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 437.164(a), Government Code (page 1, line 23), strike "each Texas military forces facility" and substitute "the following facilities of the Texas military forces".
- (2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 437.164(a), Government Code (page 1, line 26), strike "events." and substitute the following:

## events:

- (1) Camp Bowie;
- (2) Camp Maxey;
- (3) Camp Swift;
- (4) Fort Wolters;
- (5) Camp Mabry; and
- (6) the facilities located at Austin-Bergstrom International Airport.

(b)

- (3) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 437.164(b), Government Code (page 1, line 29), strike " $\underline{\text{(b)}}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\text{(c)}}$ ".
- (4) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 437.164(c), Government Code (page 1, line 31), strike " $\underline{\text{(c)}}$ " and substitute "(d)".
- (5) Add the following appropriately numbered SECTION to the bill and renumber SECTIONS of the bill accordingly:

SECTION \_\_\_\_\_. The Texas Military Department is required to implement a provision of this Act only if the legislature appropriates money specifically for that purpose. If the legislature does not appropriate money specifically for that purpose, the Texas Military Department may, but is not required to, implement a provision of this Act using other appropriations available for that purpose.